
Children’s Care Coordinators Contact List 
For Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder Services  

 

Regions 
(counties) 

Name Phone Number Email 

Great Rivers BHO  
Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, 

Pacific, Wahkiakum 

Sue Tinney 360 795-5948 
 

stinney@GreatRiversBHO.org  

Greater Columbia BHO  
Asotin, Benton, Columbia, 

Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, 

Klickitat, Walla Walla, 

Whitman, Yakima 

Jackie Davidson 
 

Vonie Aescheliman  

509-735-8681 
 
 

jackied@gcbh.org 
 
 

King County BHO  
King 

Kathleen Crane  
 

Avreayl Jacobson 

206-263-8947 
 

206-263-1125 

Kathleen.Crane@kingcounty.gov 
 

avreayl.jacobson@kingcounty.gov 

North Central BHO  
Chelan, Douglas, Grant 

Deb Murray 
 

Keith Hanson 
 

509-886-6318 dmurray@ncwbh.org 
 

khanson@ncwbh.org 
 

North Sound BHO  
Island, San Juan, Skagit, 

Snohomish, Whatcom 

Angela Fraser-Powell 
 

Julie de Losada 
 

360-419-5646 
 

360-391-0067 

Angela_Fraser-Powell@nsmha.org  

Julie_de_Losada@nsmha.org 

OptumHealth- Pierce 

County BHO  
Pierce 

Gertie Franz 253-292-4233 gertie.franz@optumhealth.com 

Salish BHO  
Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap 

Toby Bingham 360-337-4872 tbingham@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Spokane County 

Regional BHO  
Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, 

Okanogan, Pend Oreille, 

Spokane, Stevens 

Liz Perez 
 

509-477-4683  
 
 

mperez@spokanecounty.org 
 
 

SW Washington MCEs 
Clark, Skamania 

Judy Hooyen 
Molina Healthcare  

 
Mackenzie Dunham 

Community Health Plan of WA 

 
Inna Liu 

Beacon Health Options 

 Judith.hooyen@molinahealthcare.com 
 
 

Mackenzie.Dunham@chpw.org 
 
 

Inna.liu@beaconhealthoptions.com 
 

Thurston-Mason BHO 
Mason, Thurston 

 

Gary Enns 360-867-2557 ennsg@co.thurston.wa.us 
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